

Pflugerville Community Development Corporation  
Lift Station and Force Main  
Bids Opened: 9/22/11 at 10:00 am

BID TABULATION		Kiva Inc		Nelson Lewis Inc		Cash Construction		CC Carlton Industries	
Bid Bond (Y/N)		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Addenda Acknowledged (Y/N)		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Tabulation of subcontractors, suppliers and other persons and organizations to which more than five % of the Total Base Bid amount will be subcontracted (Y/N)		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Vendor compliance of State law form (Y/N)		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Bidder's Questionnaire (Y/N)		Y		Y		Y		Y	

  

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
<b>GENERAL PROJECT ITEMS:</b>											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 38,700.00
2	Base Bid (all work not included in the other Bid items listed below)	1	LS	\$ 298,750.00	\$ 298,750.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 420,362.42	\$ 420,362.42
3	Furnish and install generator, transfer switch, concrete pad, and associated electrical conduit	1	LS	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 68,414.50	\$ 68,414.50
4	Sanitary sewer collection items including manholes, gravity sanitary sewers, complete in place	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,583.65	\$ 17,583.65
5	Allowance for overhead power installation to site by Oncor including pole and meter.	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Furnish and install 16" C-905 PVC pipe (rated at 165 psi, min)	3887	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 155,480.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 190,463.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 202,124.00	\$ 47.05	\$ 182,883.35
7	16" tapping sleeve with 16" gate valve	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,115.36	\$ 12,115.36
8	Furnish and install air release valve and manhole	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,755.41	\$ 4,755.41
9	Furnish and install 30" steel casing pipe by bore and jack	50	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 433.47	\$ 21,673.50
10	Furnish, install, maintain and remove trench safety systems	4000	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,200.00
11	Furnish, install, maintain and remove stabilized construction entrance	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00
12	Furnish, install, maintain and remove silt fence	4100	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 7,667.00
13	Clearing, grubbing, and stripping topsoil	2.7	AC	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,526.11	\$ 9,520.50
14	Cleaning, flushing, and testing proposed force main, gravity sewers, and yard piping	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,201.85	\$ 5,201.85
15	Hydromulch seeding	3	AC	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,916.64	\$ 5,749.92
16	Shop drawing submittals within 21 days of Notice of Proceed	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Alt-1	Furnish and install 16" Ductile iron pipe, class 250 psi	3887	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 353,717.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 295,412.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 369,265.00	\$ 100.28	\$ 389,788.36
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (items 1-16) (shall equal total Base Bid Schedule)</b>					\$ 633,780.00		\$ 741,783.00 <sup>2</sup>		\$ 745,824.00 <sup>1</sup>		\$ 812,762.46 <sup>1</sup>
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (items 1-5 plus 7-16; plus Alternate Bid Item 1)</b>					\$ 832,017.00		\$ 846,732.00 <sup>3</sup>		\$ 912,965.00 <sup>1</sup>		\$ 1,019,667.47 <sup>4</sup>

<sup>1</sup>amount on bid doc was not handwritten  
<sup>2</sup>amount on bid doc = \$791,283.00  
<sup>3</sup>amount on bid doc = \$893,640.00  
<sup>4</sup>amount on bid doc = \$1,019,667.40  
<sup>5</sup>amount on bid doc = \$1,014,439.00  
<sup>6</sup>amount on bid doc = \$890,890.30  
<sup>7</sup>amount on bid doc = \$1,013,719.50  
<sup>8</sup>amount on bid doc = \$940,689.00  
<sup>9</sup>amount on bid doc = \$1,135,039.00

Final Engineer Estimate = \$760,000.00  
including items being constructed under this lift station force main project which were originally planned to be constructed under the Phase I project.

Pflugerville Community Development Corporation  
Lift Station and Force Main  
Bids Opened: 9/22/11 at 10:00 am

BID TABULATION				Haeglin Construction		McLean Construction		Austin Engineering		Keystone Construction	
Bid Bond (Y/N)				Y		Y		Y		Y	
Addenda Acknowledged (Y/N)				Y		Y		Y		Y	
Tabulation of subcontractors, suppliers and other persons and organizations to which more than five % of the Total Base Bid amount will be subcontracted (Y/N)				Y		Y		Y		Y	
Vendor compliance of State law form (Y/N)				Y		Y		Y		Y	
Bidder's Questionnaire (Y/N)				Y		Y		Y		Y	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
<b>GENERAL PROJECT ITEMS:</b>											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,734.00	\$ 38,734.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Base Bid (all work not included)	1	LS	\$ 394,363.00	\$ 394,363.00	\$ 358,931.00	\$ 358,931.00	\$ 417,500.00	\$ 417,500.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00
3	Furnish and install generator, transfer switch, concrete pad, and associated electrical conduit	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 144,254.00	\$ 144,254.00	\$ 127,350.00	\$ 127,350.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
4	Sanitary sewer collection items including manholes, gravity sanitary sewers, complete in place	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30,813.00	\$ 30,813.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 29,900.00
5	Allowance for overhead power installation to site by Oncor including pole and meter.	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Furnish and install 16" C-904	3887	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 186,576.00	\$ 51.40	\$ 199,791.80	\$ 67.00	\$ 260,429.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 217,672.00
7	16" tapping sleeve with 16" c	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,798.00	\$ 20,798.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27,200.00
8	Furnish and install air release	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 4,930.00
9	Furnish and install 30" steel	50	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 22,000.00
10	Furnish, install, maintain and remove trench safety systems	4000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Furnish, install, maintain and	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
12	Furnish, install, maintain and	4100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,250.00
13	Clearing, grubbing, and strip	2.7	AC	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 11,839.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 8,370.00
14	Cleaning, flushing, and testing proposed force main, gravity sewers, and yard piping	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
15	Hydromulch seeding	3	AC	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6,609.00	\$ 19,827.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	Shop drawing submittals within 21 days of Notice of Proceed	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Alt-1	Furnish and install 16" Ductile iron pipe, class 250 psi	3887	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 357,604.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 322,621.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 454,779.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 365,378.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (items 1-16) (shall equal total Base Bid Schedule)</b>				\$ 841,739.00		\$ 891,330.30 <sup>6</sup>		\$ 940,589.00 <sup>8</sup>		\$ 946,322.00 <sup>1</sup>	
<b>(items 1-5 plus 7-16; plus Alternate Bid Item 1)</b>				\$ 1,012,767.00 <sup>5</sup>		\$ 1,014,159.50 <sup>7</sup>		\$ 1,134,939.00 <sup>9</sup>		\$ 1,094,028.00 <sup>1</sup>	

<sup>1</sup> amount on bid doc was not handwritten  
<sup>2</sup> amount on bid doc = \$791,283.00  
<sup>3</sup> amount on bid doc = \$893,640.00  
<sup>4</sup> amount on bid doc = \$1,019,667.40  
<sup>5</sup> amount on bid doc = \$1,014,439.00  
<sup>6</sup> amount on bid doc = \$890,890.30  
<sup>7</sup> amount on bid doc = \$1,013,719.50  
<sup>8</sup> amount on bid doc = \$940,689.00  
<sup>9</sup> amount on bid doc = \$1,135,039.00